
MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPORATION
13135 W. Lisbon Road., Brookfield, WI 53005

Drwg. 11

BULLETIN NO.
54-40-0650

SERVICE PARTS LIST

EXAMPLE:
Component Parts (Small #) Are Included
When Ordering The Assembly (Large #).

000

FIG. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART QTY.
1 05-81-0475 Pan Screw M5 x 10 (2)
2 42-92-0515 Rear Cover (1)
3 ------------- Clamp Screw M5 x 6 (Incl. w/Fig. 109) (2)
4 ------------- Motor Housing (Incl. w/Fig. 109) (1)
5 22-24-0025 Brush Holder Cap (2)
5a 22-24-0026 Brush Holder Cap (Incl. w/Fig. 109) (2)
6 22-16-0035 Carbon Brush (2)
7 ------------- Brush Holder (Incl. w/Fig. 109) (2)
8 05-81-0520 Pan Head Screw M5 x 20 Phillips (4)
9 05-90-0020 Spring Washer (4)
10 43-74-0015 Chain Hook (1)
11 18-82-0015 Service Field (1)
12 45-12-0560 Field Plate (Incl. w/Fig. 109) (2)
13 05-81-0680 Pan Head Screw M5 x 70 (2)
14 31-05-0015 Fan Baffle (1)
15 45-88-0135 Wave Washer (1)
16 02-04-0015 Ball Bearing (1)
17 16-82-0015 Service Armature (1)
18 02-04-0025 Ball Bearing (1)
19 05-90-0010 Spring Washer (1)
20 05-81-0477 Pan Head  Screw M5 x 10 (Green) (1)
21 44-76-0101 Cord Protector (2)
22 44-76-0102 Cord Shell (1)
23 22-64-0050 Cord Assembly (1)
24 05-55-0010 Hex Nut M4 x 5 (2)
25 05-55-0030 Hex Nut M5 x 5 (4)
26 31-44-0015 Top Handle Left (1)
27 31-44-0025 Top Handle Right (1)
28 05-81-0775 Pan Head Screw M5 x 30 (2)
29 05-81-0810 Pan Head Screw M4 x 28 (2)
30 12-99-0188 Service Nameplate (1)
31 --------------- Upper Arm (Incl. w/Fig. 110) (1)
32 44-76-0060 Cord Holder (1)
33 44-76-0065 Cord Clamp (1)
34 05-78-0015 Screw M4x16 (2)
35 40-50-0115 Torsion Spring B (1)
36 06-65-0015 Hinge Core (1)
37 42-36-0035 Hinge Core Cover (2)
38 05-90-0175 Spring Lockwasher (3)
39 05-75-0045 Socket Head Bolt M10 x 45 (2)
40 05-81-0790 Pan Head Screw M5 x25 (1)
41 -------------- Handle Left (Incl. w/Fig. 108) (1)
42 05-81-0775 Pan Head Screw M5 x 30 (1)
43 05-81-0795 Pan Head Screw M4 x 10 (1)
44 05-90-0010 Spring Washer (1)
45 -------------- Switch (Incl. w/Fig. 108) (1)
46 -------------- Handle Right (Incl. w/Fig. 108) (1)
47 42-42-0015 Rubber Plug (1)
48 05-81-0520 Phillips Pan Head Screw M5 x 20 (4)
49 42-42-0025 Rubber Plug (1)
50 44-60-0035 Locker Shaft (1)
51 42-36-0055 Locker Plate (2)
52 34-60-0015 E Clamp (1)
53 40-50-0125 Spring (1)
54 02-04-0035 Ball Bearing (1)

FIG. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART QTY.
55 32-75-0015 Gear (1)
56 05-92-0030 Retaining Ring (1)
57 02-04-0045 Ball Bearing (1)
58 05-42-0015 Key (1)
59 38-50-0055 Spindle (1)
60 43-54-0015 Safety Cover Assy. (1)
61 05-90-0020 Spring Washer (4)
62 05-81-0475 Machine Screw M5 x 10 (4)
64 43-34-0015 Flange (2)
65 -------------- Abrasive Wheel (1)
66 45-88-0015 Flat Washer (1)
67 05-90-0175 Lock Washer (1)
68 05-75-0015 Hex Head Screw M10 x 25 (1)
71 45-84-0015 Handle Assembly (1)
73 44-40-0015 Vise (1)
74 42-60-0025 Chain (1)
75 05-75-0025 Hex Head Bolt M8 x 30 (2)
76 45-88-0025 Washer (1)
77 44-64-0015 Pivot (1)
78 05-92-0045 Retaining Ring (1)
79 45-88-8420 Washer (2)
80 05-90-0175 Spring Lockwasher (2)
81 05-75-0015 Hex Head Bolt M10 x 30 (2)
82 42-65-0015 Guide Plate (1)
83 06-65-0016 Cotter Pin (1)
84 45-88-0745 Washer (1)
85 44-66-0015 Vise Plate (1)
86 05-75-0035 Adjusting Bolt M10 x 55 (1)
87 05-55-0015 Nut M10 x 14 (1)
88 45-04-0725 Screw 3/16 x 1/4 (2)
89 43-54-0045 Chip Protector (1)
90 05-81-0900 Machine Screw M8 x 30 (3)
91 05-90-0030 Spring Washer (3)
92 45-88-0755 Washer (3)
93 44-34-0015 Rubber Foot (3)
94 10-15-0425 Warning Label (1)
95 31-06-0015 Base (1)
96 49-96-6176 Wrench (1)
97 05-55-0015 Nut M10 x 14 (1)
98 06-72-1720 Service Rivet (4)
99 42-68-0025 Vise Guide (1)
100 43-77-0020 Wrench Holder (1)
101 05-90-0030 Spring Washer (2)
102 05-75-0030 M8 x 30 Bolt (2)
103 05-81-0905 Pan Head Screw M8 x 16 (1)
104 05-90-0030 Spring Washer (1)
105 45-88-0755 Washer (1)
106 44-04-0015 Iron Foot (1)
107 05-81-0805 Pan Head Screw M4 x 10 (2)
108 14-46-6176 Handle Half Kit (1)
109 14-46-1220 Motor Housing Kit (1)
110 14-46-1225 Upper Arm Kit (1)
111 10-20-3055 Blade Warning Label (1)

FIG. LUBRICATION
31 1 Oz. Type "E" Grease, No. 49-08-4122.

CATALOG NO.

REVISED BULLETINSPECIFY CATALOG NO. AND SERIAL NO. WHEN ORDERING PARTS

14" ABRASIVE CUT-OFF MACHINE
STARTING
SERIAL NO.

DATE
Nov. 2004

WIRING INSTRUCTION
58-01-0546968A

"

6176-20

"= Component of the 14-46-1220 Motor Housing Kit.

"
"

"

"

"

6

NO 
OUTSIDE
STEP

.340

LETTER
RATHER 
THAN
NUMBER

OUTSIDE
STEP

.317

NUMBER
RATHER 
THAN
LETTER

F

OLD STYLE CAP
NO. 22-24-0025

NEW STYLE CAP
NO. 22-24-0026



111



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.5
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


